a
AD7884/AD7885
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective companies.

AD7884/AD7885
–5–
ORDERING GUIDE
Linearity
Temperature Error SNR Package
Model Range (% FSR) (dB) Option
AD7884AP –40°C to +85°C 84 P-44A
AD7884BP –40°C to +85°C ±0.0075 84 P-44A
AD7885AAP –40°C to +85°C 84 P-44A
AD7885ABP –40°C to +85°C ±0.0075 84 P-44A
AD7884AQ –40°C to +85°C 84 Q-40
AD7884BQ –40°C to +85°C ±0.0075 84 Q-40
AD7885JQ –40°C to +85°C 82 Q-28
AD7885AQ –40°C to +85°C 84 Q-28
AD7885BQ –40°C to +85°C ±0.0075 84 Q-28
NOTE
P = Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC); Q = CERDIP.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS1
VDD to AGND  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . –0.3 V to +7 V
AVDD to AGND  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . –0.3 V to +7 V
VSS to AGND  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +0.3 V to –7 V
AVSS to AGND  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +0.3 V to –7 V
AGND Pins to DGND  . . . . . . . . . . . . –0.3 V to VDD + 0.3 V
AVDD to VDD
2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . –0.3 V to +7 V
AVSS to VSS
2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +0.3 V to –7 V
GND to DGND  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . –0.3 V to VDD + 0.3 V
VINS, VINF to AGND  . . . . . . . . . . VSS – 0.3 V to VDD + 0.3 V
VREF+ to AGND  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . VSS – 0.3 V to VDD + 0.3 V
VREF– to AGND  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . VSS – 0.3 V to VDD + 0.3 V
VINV to AGND  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . VSS – 0.3 V to VDD + 0.3 V
Digital Inputs to DGND  . . . . . . . . . . . –0.3 V to VDD + 0.3 V
Digital Outputs to DGND . . . . . . . . . . –0.3 V to VDD + 0.3 V